



2026:HHC:34559

CWP-8541 of 2025

05.06.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-
State.
Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate for respondent
No. 5.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 5 is
awaited. However today, learned counsel appearing for
respondent No. 5 has made a statement that respondent
No. 5 does not want to file reply.

Rejoinder to reply filed by respondents No. 1
to 4 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.
List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.06.2026

(Vriti)