



2026:HHC:34559

Ram Swaroop Vij vs State of H.P. and ors.

CWP No. 8541 of 2025

04.08.2026 Present: Mr. Anil Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

As jointly prayed for, list after one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 04, 2026
(narender)